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e,
Name ri.io~ Gatlin······················· .

By ·······················-························································· .

Tangent, Oregon.................................... .. .

Application No. GR 22OA
Certificate No. GR -···-··-··218~ _

Stream Index, Page No ~.~..ff2 ✓

/2/30 7%7

FEES PAID
Date Amount Receipt No.

.7/-~,J,5.'fl .1.5.~..•...... ..1.-ZY"'\ .
G(I!/a.Z...25,e>... $3040

. ..

Volume Page

FEES REFUNDED
Date I Amount I Check No.

········ - .

Address
PO BOX257 .. .
TANGENT OR 97389

6510 Southcenter Blvd.···················-··-···· Tukwila WA 98188 ················· ·············-··

REMARKS

STE~VEGLASER ...•. ····················-····.
VIRGINAGLASER... . _ )

SchneiderHomes. Inc.
Gerald Schneider

ASSIGNMENTS

Dates,/2l822.7.,

CONSTRUCTION

Date for completion ·······································-··-·····-·····-

Extended to ·······························································-·····

Well log filed ·········-·······························································

Date filed ..July..18 '158 j,£E,1m - -
Tentative priority l.t?.-2/ .
Action suspended until ·····································-···············

j).... .. "··•"

Date for application of water ···················-·······················
Extended to •·-·······

' . .. - _ - _ .

...... ---·.---· - -····-···-· -.-------··· .

PROSECUTION OF WORK

Form "B" filed ·······-··························································­

Form "C" filed ·······························································-·····

State Printing 14163



@Oregon Water Resources Department
725 Summer Street NE, Suite A
Salem Oregon 97301-1266
(503) 986-0900
www.wrd.state.or.us

Request for
Assignment

ff for multiple rights, a separate form and fee for each right will be required.

•5/.o 6/aer al Uni 6LA3R
(Name ofApplicant IPermit ITransfer Holder)

PO B, ?57 Tl&Er o 978e7
(Mailing address) (City) (State) (Zip)

~ ...hereby assign allm11 interest in and to application/pennit/transfer;

374/-9797-8777
(Phone#)

0 ...hereby assign allmv interest in and to a portion of application/permit/transfer;
(You must includea map showing theportion oftheapplicationlpermir to be assigned.)

0 ...hereby assign a portion o[mv interest in and to the gnire application/permit/transfer;

Application #

GR Statement#

------ Pennit # · Transfer# _
r / -OR- Cc¥
<Y /(-Z.ZC/i . GR Certificate of Registration# G f<. - Z /8 I

(Phone tt){Zip)

If there are other owners of the property described in thisApplication, Permit, Transfer or
Certificate of Ground Water Registration,you must provide a list ofall other owners'
names and mailing addresses andattach it to thisform.

(Mailing address)f/"' i•t r 11/ (City) (State)

as filed in the office of the Water Resources Director. to:

5k e,le, ha±ea Lad.
(Name ofNewOwner) ' ;, f,,U,
5/0 0!headerd. Tki h« o"

I hereby certify that I have notified all other owners of the property described in this Application, Permit
or Certificate of Registration of this request for assignment.

wass» a3las6e,
Applicant/Permit holder --.+----=-_..e....:;.><..::.......,._~=-=,i.__ _

NOTE:

JUN 1 1 2007
WATER RESOURCESDEPT

SALEM, OREGON
WR

RECEIVED
OVER THE COlJN1iER

The completed "Request for Assignment" formmust be
submitted to the Department alongwith the appropriate
recording fees: RECEIVED

• $25 for the first page, and
• $5 for each additional page.
[as required by ORS .536.0.SOtl)(d)]

Requestfor Assignment/1

DONOT WRITE IN THIS BOX

This certifies assignment and record changeat
Oregon Water Resources Department effective
8:00 a.m. on date ofreceipt at Salem, Oregon.

Fee receipt#~~~
ForDirector by Jerry Sau roy/rar lyst in
Water Rights Division

Last updated: Oct 3, 2006



AMERITITLE - ESCROW TRUST ACCOUNT
Escrow No. 02-605758 Check Date: 06/08/2007
To: State of Oregon, Water Ressurces Dept.
Attached you will find our check in the amount of *********25.00**,

Filing fee transferring interest in well

Check No. 0079327

in payment for:
25.00

Please feel free to contact us if you have any questions.
BUYER: Schneider Homes, Inc
SELLER: Virginia Glaser Revocable Living Trust u/d/t February 6, 2002
PROPERTY: 12-3W-70/6801

Tangent, OR 97389
CHECK NO.: 0079327 RE: TITLE NO: 085785L
ESCROW OFFICER: Yvonne Ward ESCROW NO: 02-605758



INVOICE a _725 Summer SI. N.E. Ste. A
SALEM, 0R 97301-4172

(503) 986-0900 / (503) 986--0904 (fax)

STATE OF OREGON
, WATER RESOURCES DEPARTMENT

eds»,88040

rorA c [s350
OTHER. (IDENTIFY)

□----CASH.

□

RECEIVED FROM: er[rle APPLICATION GK229
BY: PERMIT

TRANSFER

1083 TREASURY 4170 WRD MISC CASH ACCT

0407 COPIES

OTHER: (IDENTIFY)

0243 US Lease__ 0244 Muni Waler Mgmt. Plan 0245 Cons.Water__

0205 TRANSFER

WELL CONSTRUCTION LICENSE FEE

$

$
$

RECORD FEE

$

s

0219

0220

0202

0204

EXAMFEE
s
$
$

EXAM FEE
$

4270 wRD OPERATNg@@hnvep

WELL DRILL CONSTRUCTOR

LANDOWNER'S PERMIT

MISCELLANEOUS
OVER THE COUN

RESEARCH FEES

MISC REVENUE: (IDENTIFY)
DEPOSIT LIAS. (IDENTIFY)
EXTENSION OFTIME

WATER RIGHTS:
SURFACE WATER
GROUND WATER

COPY & TAPE FEES

0218

0201
0203

0407
0410

0408
TC162

0240

OTHER (IDENTIFY) _

0536 TREASURY 0437 WELL CONST. START FEE J

0211

0210

WELL CONST STARTFEE

MONITORING WELLS

OTHER (IDENTIFY) _

I 0607 TREASURY 0467 HYDRO ACTIVITY uc NUMBER

0233 POWER LICENSE FEE (FW/WRD) I 11 $
0231 HYDRO LICENSE FEE (FWNRD) { ][e

HYDROAPPLICATION [s
TREASURY OTHER/ROX

FUND TITLE _

OBJ.CODE VENDOR#
DESCRIPTION _

RECEIPT: 88040 oAro:(-I-97
Distribution -- Whi te Copy• Customer, Yellow Copy- Fiscal, Blue Copy • Ale, Butt Copy- Fiscal



Oregon
Theodore R. Kulongoski, Govemor

WaterResources Department
NorthMall Office Building

725 Summer Street NE, SuiteA
Salem, OR 97301-1266

503-986-0900
FAX 503-986-0904

June 12, 2007

Amerititle
P.O. Box 519
Albany, Oregon 97321-0151

Reference: Application GR-2294, Certificate ofRegistration GR-2189

The assignment from Steve Glaser and Virginia Glaser to Schneider Homes, Inc., has peen
recorded in the records of the Water Resources Department.

Our records have been changed accordingly and the original request is enclosed. Receipt number
88040 covering the recording fee of $25 is also enclosed.

#z­
Jerry Sauter
Water Rights Program Analyst

Enclosure: Receipt 88040

cc: Watermaster 2
Steve Glaser and Virginia Glaser
Schneider Homes, Inc.
Data Center, OWRD (Complete Copy ofAssignmentRequest)
Water Availability
File



r

Request tor "CEIE
Assignment w. _MAY 3 o 2001.. "ATEReByProof ofOwnership S4,"OuRC

(IrPermit/TransferHolderis NotAvail6ifois},,"T
Iffor multiple rights, a separate form and fee for each right will be required.

I S,E-u £ G '-ASce__'-----------------------------------(Name ofParty Requesting Assignment)

PO. f3x 257
(Mailing Address)

TGeT
(City)

OR <J738o/
{Slate) {Zip}

41-972-9777
(Phone#)

R1 ... hereby request assignment ofapplication/permiVtransfcr;

0 ... hereby request assignment ofa portion of application/permit/transfer;
(You mus/ include a map showing the portion of the application/permit/transfer to be assigned.)

I have attached proofof ownership that may include but not be limited to: a copy of the deed to the land, u copy
of a land sales contract, a court order or decree, documentation of surv ivorship of property held jointly. The
Department cannot accept a copy ofa tax statement. (Remember to include S5for each additional page.)

Application# ·Permit# ; Transfer# _
l I -OR-

or soesen«GK- 221E. co ceronceorRecio_Gk?-2l7

(Phone II)(City)
"T"'Ax 20o

(Name ofPermit/Transfer Holder ofRecord)

GGT tJ

Note: You are required to furnish proofacceptable to the Department that noticeof the assignment hos been
given or attempted for each identified property owner not a party to the assignment. ORS 537.220(2)
Failure to submit this proofwill result in the return ofyour request. (Proofmay include but not be
limited to: a copy ofreturned certified mailing, copy ofa Death Certificate, or a court order.)

I) I certify that I am the current owner ofthe property described in this application, Permit or Certificate
ofRegistration.

2) I have the legal right to request assignment underOAR 690-310-0280 and 690-320-0060.
3) I have not been able to contact the owners) of record for the above referenced application or water

right
4) I further certify that the information provided herein is true and correct to the best ofmy knowledge.

30«_ day of \A2 20.Q]_.

Party Requesting Assignment__~.=._;_;;_i.-'8~_,__,(aA..Q,=-=::>o.L.c! .....;.. _

Party Requesting Assignment

Witness my hand this

DONOTWRITEINTHISBOX

This certifies assignment nod record change at
Oregon Water Resources Department effective
8:.00 a.m. on dgte ofreceipt at Salem, Oregon.
Fee receipt# ~'1-~~~ ·
ForDirector by Jerry Sau ffP oy lyst in
Water Rights Division f­

The completed "Request for Assignment formmust be
submitted to the Department along with the appropriate
recording fees:

• $25 for the first page, and
• S5for each additional page

[as required by ORS 536.050(1X@))

Last updated:AprilJO, 2007 RequestforAssignment WR



:May 30 06 08:15 , _Virginia Glaser
j

541-928-9530 p.2

equest for PCEIvEe
Assignment ""so nae

roof orowaership s]source
nsfer Hot@er isNot Avanaisjoi&a,,,PT

Iffor moJtiple rights,a separate formnod fee forcnch rightwill be re

eeoe GAse
l"lth-bl,hlb.lL.]es..(Namc ofPartyRequesting Assignment)

Pe.B, 2s7
(Mailing Address)

1A/JG-0J'T
(City)

oR 97389
{Sta ~ (Zip)

541-979- 9777
(Phone )

)I.. f61 hereby request assignmentofapplicatiou/pcmtitltr!lil.Sfer,

D hereby request assignmentofa portion ofnpplicolionlpe ii/transfor,
(Youmuse include a map showing the portion ofthe appli tion/perm/transfer to be assigned.)

1 have nuachod proofof owncrsl.up thatmay include butnotbe limited lo: o copy ofthe deed to the land, a copy
ofa land soles contract, a courtorder or decree, documentationofswvvorshipofpropertyheldjointly. The
Dcpnrtmcnt coru1ol uccepta copy ofa tax statement. (Remember to indlude $5for Pach addirio11alpogo.)

Applic.itioo // ;Permit/! _

1 f -OR-
GR Slotcmcot11G(&- 229T ; GR Ccrtilicatc of Registration#__,"+4~--=:..:...J'-./-------

x 20

(Name ofPcn11it/Tra11.rfcr Holder ofRecord)

GT

Note: You are required to fumishproof ocecptnble to U1c Deportment thatnotice of the assignmenthas been
givenor attempted for each identifiedproperty owner not a y to the assignment ORS 537.220(2)
Fadure to submit thisproofwill result in the return of,your ri! 11est. (Proo/may include but nor be
limited to: a copy ofret11med certified mailing, copy ofaDeaf Certiflcare, or o court order.)

v/2 ,/

quest forAssignment formmustbe
epartmcnt aloogwiththe appropriate

Thc
s fitted
recording

• S2: irst page, and
• $5 additional page

[ by ORS 536.0SO(lXd))

DO NOTWRlTE IN THIS BOX

Party RequestingAssignment

Witness my hand this

I) I cenify that I am the current owner oflhe propertydescribed i thisapplication,Permit or Certificate
ofRegistration. ·

2) lhave the legal right to request assignment llllder OAR 690-31 280 and 690-320-0060.
3) I have nolbeenble to contact the owner(s) ofrecord forthe a ovc referenced uppliceli<;>n or water

right
4) I further certify that lhe information proviciod herein is true correct to be bestofmy knowledge.

Lastupdated: AprilJO, 10-07 RequestforAssignment WR



Oregon
TheodoreR.Kulongoski , Governor

Water Resources Department
NorthMall Office Building

725 Summer Street NE, Suite A
Salem, OR 97301-1266

503-986-0900
FAX 503-986-0904

May 31, 2007

Steve and Virginia Glaser
P.O. Box 257
Tangent, Oregon 97389

Reference: Application No. GR-2294, Certificate ofRegistration GR-2189

The assignment by proof from Doy Gatlin to Steve Glaser and Virginia Glaser, has been recorded
in the records of the Water Resources Department.

Our records have been changed accordingly and the original request is enclosed. Receipt number
87864 covering the recording fee ofS55 has already been handed to you.

2..
Jerry Sauter
Water Rights Program Analyst

Enclosure:

cc: Watermaster 2
Data Center, OWRD (Complete Copy ofAssignment Request)
Water Availability
File



RECEIPT#

, STATE OF OREGON
WER RESOURCES DEPARTMENT

8 78 6 4 725 SummerSI. N.E. Ste. A
SALEM, OR 97301-4172 INVOICE Ii ------

(503) 986--0900 / (503) 986--0904 (fax)

RECEIVED FROM:

BY:

APPLICATION

PERMIT

TRANSFER
CASH:

7
CHECK:#□--

OTHER: (IDENTIFY)

□---- roan«co [s55£

ds
--- ..J-.

1083 TREASURY 4170 WRD MISCCASH ACCT

"K >­007. co.....
• OTHER: (IDENTIFY) tu

0243 VS Lease__ 0244 MuniWater Mgmt. Plan__ 0245 Cons. Waler__

4270 WRD OPERATING ACCT

LICENSE FEE

$
$

s
s
$ 55 O
$
$

RECORD FEE

$
$

0219

0220

0204

0202
EXAM FEE

s
$
$

EXAM FEE
$

GROUND WATER

TRANSFER

WELL CONSTRUCTION

WELL DRILLCONSTRUCTOR
LANDOWNER'S PERMIT

MISCELLANEOUS
COPY& TAPEFEES RECEIVED
escFEs OVER THE COUNTER
Misc nEvNue: (@eNnro i5ichtl
DEPOSIT LIAB. (IDENTIFY) /

EXTENSION OFTIME

WATER RIGHTS:
SURFACEWATER

0407
0410

0408
TC162
0240

0218

0201
0203

0205

OTHER (IDENTIFY) _

0536 TREASURY 0437 WELL CONST. START FEE
0211

0210
WELL CONSTSTART FEE
MONITORINGWELLS

OTHER (IDENTIFY) _

I 0607 TREASURY 0467 HYDRO ACTIVITY LIC NUMBER

HYDROAPPLICATION

0233 POWER LICENSEFEE (FW/WRD) I 11 $,__ .....
0231 HYOuCENSE FEE FwNno» [ Jl

[@

TREASURY OTHER/ROX

87864 -i»-ZN
Distribution--White Copy-Customer, Yellow Copy - Fiscal, BlueCopy - File, Butt Copy • Fiscal

FUND TITLE _

0BJ. CODE VENDOR#

DESCRIPTION --------------- Is

RECEIPT:





...

rL1533n 769

STATUTORY BARGAIN AND SALE DEED
(ORS 93.8601

Qual l Run, U.C, new known as Flyway Fffll'ls, LLC. Grentor. oonvaya to Stavo Glaeor ond
Virginia Gloser, Trust6as of the Virginie atosar Revaceb!a Uving Trust U/0/T February 6, 2002,
arenteea, the following described propeny tocatad In Unn County, Oregon:

Seo Exhibit "A" attached hereto and made• pen thereof.

Tho tnJO conelderetlon for this transfer Is !2,.Q2. but consists wholly of other consideration.

THIS TRANSACTION IS NOT INTENDED TO CONSOLIDATE ANY OF THE INDIVIDUALLY DESCRIBED
PARCELS FOR LAND USE, TAX LCTS, OR ANY OTHER PURPOSE.

iHIS INSTRUMENT WILL NOT ALLOW USE OF THE PROPERTYDESCRIBED IN THIS INSTFIUMENT IN
VIOLATION OF APPLICABLE LAND USE LAWS AND REGULATIONS. BEFORE SIGNING OR
ACCEPTING THIS INSTRUMENT, lHE PEflSON ACCUIRING FEE TITLE TO THE PROPERTY SHOULD
CHECK WITH THE APPROPRIATE CITY OR COUNTY PLANNING DEPAR'TMENT TO VERIFY '
APPROVED uses AND TO DETERMINE ANY LIMITS ON LAWsurrs AGAINST FARMING OR FOREST
PRACTICES AS DEFINED IN OAS 30.930 '

Ouen l'lun, LLC, Granter
Stw,e Qlaaot and Virginia Gieser,numea, Granto!!

After recording return 1XI:
Gery f>, Comp11
KeU, Altarmen, Runstein, LL.P,
620 S,W. Yernhll l, Suite 600
Portlnnd, Oregon 97204

Urttll a change ls requited, send
alltx strtamonto to:
stove C31a.., andVirglnl Glaser
P.O, Box27
Tangent, Oregon 97S89

I\

D~ thla£_jay of Decembor 2009.

STATE OF ORGON
8$.

County ofMultnomah )

Quall Run, LLC, now known as Flyway Farms, LLC

This Instrument wes 11cknowledg1d bafore me on tho ~day of December 2003, by Steve
Glaser, dsme1'9Qer of Oueil Run, U.C, now known es Flyway Farms, LLC,

·±lg..taes..notaryuSi.NJ/oGG,7-----=

.,
\

3
31111-13I



RECEIVE
+st 3 0 2007

WATER RESOURCES DEPT
SALEM. OREGON

I

I, 1533 770

EXHIBIT A

Ja0ob 333506 125 03w 06
All of Block7, 14 ond 15; and Lots 1 ,2,9, end 10 In lock 8, all In Beard's edditlon to

the Town of Tangent, Unn County, Oregon.

AdrianWarehouse 366770 11 S 04W 23
8eglnnlng at a point on the Wsst boundary of Linn County Market Road No, 32 (Poor

Fenn Road), which point bears North 27 108' East 482,10 featfrom the Southoast corner or
Lot2.7, Pirtle Home Tracts, Section 23,Township 11 South, Range 4West, Willemette
Merldlen, LJnn County, Oregon: running thence 169.88 feet elong the aro of curve to the left
(chord beor8 South 81 •2s• WeSt 169.07 feot), said arc being the North boundary of a 60 foot
road right ofway: thsnoe Noh4"47' West 60.0 feet' thence North 10"52.1/2' Esst
240,99 feet, thence South 64•47• East 268,66 feet to the Westboundary of Linn County
Market Road No. 32 (Poor Farm Roedl; thence South 27 108' Wast 145.0 feet along the West
boundary of MarketRoecl No, 32 to the point of beglMlng.

Wleba I 84 II 722823 IS) 12S 03N 07C/401786 (N) 11S 04W 330
Beginning at a 6/8 lnch rod on the North line of II tract of lend conveyed to W.A. Leech

by deod reoorded In Book 228, page 648, Unn County Deed Records, which point Is North
0"05'West 1,871.48 feet ond Sou:h 89"51'30" Wast 2,998.01 feet from the Southeast
comer ot the Wallace Cushman Donation Land Claim No. 67,Township 11 South, flange 4
Westof thoWillamette Meridian, In Linn County, Oregon; running thence South 246,41 feat
toe 15/8 Inch rod: th&ncQ South 89 •51 •so•West 629.68 feat to a S/8 Inch rod on the West
llno otsaid Lasch tract; thanca Norh 022' west, along the Wost line ot said Leach tract,
246.41 feet to a 5/8 Inch rod set et the Northw88t corner otseid Leach tract, which corner Is
sot 100 feet Norh 022' Weatfrom a marked stone on the South right-of-way Uno of the
Oregon Electrlc Rellway; thence North 89 •51 •30• East 631.14 fest to the point of beginning;
and

Beginning et the Southeast corner of 11 1 ecra ueet of lend conveyed to MIiton F,
Wiebe, at ux. by a®ed recorded on Microfilm Volume 146, PagQ 160 of the Unn County
Deed Records, which point ls North o•os• West 1371.48 feet, South 89°61 '30" West
2821.23 test and South 246,41 teet from the Southeast corner of theWallace Cushman
Donation Land Claim No. 67, Township 11 South, Range 4 West of the WillametteMerdlen
In Linn County, Oregon; running thence due South 308.66 feet to a 5/8 inch rod; thence
South 89°61 'SO" West704.90 feet to a 6/8 Inch rod on the West line of e tract of lend
conveyed to W,A. (.Qach by a deed recorded In Book 228, Paga 648 of tho Linn Count'{ Deed
Records; thence North O'16' West, along the west line ofsaid Leech tract, 308.66 feet to e
5/8 Inch rod on the Westerly extension of the South line ofaald Wiebe tract; thenca North
8951'30" East 706,34 testto the point of beginning.

EXCEPTING THEREFROM the following dascrlb6d reel property: beginning at a 6/8 Inch
rod set at the Southesatcomer of a 1 acre tract of land conveyed to MIiton F. Wiebe, et ux,
by a daed recordad on MlcrofllmVolume 146, Pege 160 of the Unn County Deed Records,
which point le North O "06' West 1371.48 feet, South 89°61 '30" Wast 2821.23 feet end
due South 246.41 feet from the Southeastcorner of the Wallce Cushman Donation Land
Claim No. 67, Township 11 South, Range 4 West of the WlllemetteMerldlan In Unn County,
Oregon; runnlng thence due South 60 teer: thancs uth 89 °51'30 West 60 feat to s 5/8
Inch rod, thewa point ot beginning; running thenoe due South 248,66 feat to a 5/8 Inch rod;
thence South 88"51'30" Wast 360.36 feat to 5/8 inch rod; thence due North 248.88 feet

•I

31L11-13/
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VOL. 15 3 3PAGE 771
to a 8/8 Inch rod: thence North 09 •51 •30• ~st 350.36 feet to the true point of beginning;
EXCEPT that portion lying in public road,

However, raaarvlng for use 1111 a public road that pert of tho property described above
that lies within the following described roadway:

A strip of land for road purposes 60 feet In width ond terminating with s ool•de-sec
havlng s radlus of !SO feet, being more perticulerly described es follows:

Beglnnlng et Engineer's centerline 11tetlon o+oo for county Road No, 163, sald point
being on the North right-of-way line for Oregon State Highway No. 84 (1968 RalooetlonJ and
also bolng North 89 "06'21 w West 2387 .66 feet from the Southeast corner of donation Land
Cleirn No. 67, In Townahlp 11 South, Range 4 W6$t, WIiiamette Meridian, Unn county,
Oregan, seld polntb&lng the true point of beginning; thence South 89 '40' West, 30.00 feet
along said North rtght-of-way Ilne tor Oregon State Highway No, S4; thence North 0 00'24
East 768.1? reet; thenco North 89°59'38" WeSt 6.00 feet: thence North O 000'24" East
247 .09 feet: thenco on the 11ro or e 80,00 foot radius cul-do-sac the chord of which beare
Nonh 18•28'30" Evst 94,87 feet; thence continuing around said cul-de•seo on tho 60,00
footmdlus curve ths chord ofwhich beers South 18 "25'42" Est94,87 feot; thence South
0"00'24" West, 247 .09 feet: thenco South 89'&9'36" Eeat, 6,00 feet; thanoe South
0•00•24• West, 786.81 feetto the North right-of-way for Oregon State Highway No. 34;
thence South 89"40' West, 30.00 feet along said North rlght-of•Wey llne to the true point of
beginning,

Trentue 222636 11S 04W 23
Beginning at a 1/2 inch plpo on the East right ofway llne of tt,11 Pacific Highway which

le South 0°1 e• West408.98 feet 1rom the lnteraeotlon of the North Ilne ot the George F.
senlemler D.L.C. No. 42 In Townshlp 12 South, Range 3 W11St of the WIiiamette Meridian
end sald East rightot way line; ond running thanes North 89 °62' East parallel to the North
line of sald L.C, No, 42 a distance of 376.76 feetto a 3/8 Inch x 2·3/4 lnch Iron on thewest rghtot way line of the Southam Pacific Roilr021d; thanes North 0 •07• East elong eeld
right ofway llne 116,98 feet to a 9/4 Inch bolt: thence South 88 *62' West parallel to the
North line of said O,LC. No. 42 a dlstanca of 375.40 feet to a 3/4 Inch bolt on the East right
of way of said hlghwayi thence South 0'18'West 116.98 feet to thG pointof beginning.

Blookberry Lana 223426 12S 03W 07C
The South 40 feQt of even Width of Lot 2, and the North 25 feetof even width of Lot 3

end the south40 feet of even width Lot 9 end all of Lo.t S, ell In Block 2, Beard's Addition, to
the Town ofTangent, Linn County, Oregon.

Together with that portion of the vacated allaywhich inures thereto by ordlnence 880-
4, recorded Dacamber 29, 1980 In Volume 279, Page 189, MIcrofilm Record of Linn
County. Oregon.

Blackberry 22S3$4 12S 03N 07C
Lots 3,4 and 6, Block 5, Tangent, Linn County, ocegon. Also that portion of vacated

East 21\d Streetwhich Inured thereto by that Order recorded July 27, 1979 on MF Volume
239, page 536, Linn County Record.

a €I/ N 31111-IE
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Quail sun Putnerah.ip, 41\
Oregon qanaral partnarmhip
P, 0, Bole 267
Tanqent, OR 97S89

After recording return tot

J Jam•• B. Jordon
Attoi:111y llt L&w
P, 0, l!OX 983
Albany, OR 97321

Until a change is roquattad
all tu 1hta11111t1 ■ball II•
ae11t to,

Quail Run L,L,C,
P, 0, llOX 287
Tangent, 0R 97389

'lUI AOOOUllt. IllfD{lllltlOIII

Quail RUD L,L,C,, &b Oregon
limited lirabilit.y co::,pany
P, o. Box 257
T-.ngent, on 9?389

:rb• t.ru1 and aotual
001111411:ation tor t.h1•
COoYIYIDOI i& fNODI,

$
J.,,

WA

RECEIVE
ls1 3 0 2007
#2gees.es

· EGON

SIH.'l'VTOR'l IWlQllll AND 81L! DEED

tl Q698,m247

Tu: account nlllllbore liot•d
with ,ooh deeoripti?n b1low

Qut.il RUii Pa.rtnorob1p, an O~o;on q1norol partnor1h1p1
oompriaod of Steve Olaeer, virqinia a, oluer, 8t1phanio Ol11or
111gorty and MitehoU C, olaeor, Granter, oonv1y1 to Quail Run
L.L,C,, an oragon lWtad Uahility ooJDpany, Orantoo, the l:ollo'linq
d110ribod roal proporty loo11t1d in Linn oounty, Or1qo11:

ilAlllUl - ll3&06 12$ OlW 06
All of Blook 71 14 ud 151 CU!d Lota 1, 21 9 and 10 in Block 61 all
in Doard'• Addition to the rvn of Tangont, Linn County, orogan,

dr44_±rhuu 356770 118 044 23
Bog nn.ing al:. a point on tbo !!tit bollJldciry of Linn county H11.rlc111t
Raad No, 32 (Poor 7■rm koed), which point buare north 279~8' laot
.f82, 10 fut .froc th, Bouthaul:. corner of Lot 2?, Pirtle lion•
Traats, Station 28, 'l'OWIIRhip 11 Boutb, RllllQI 4 w,,t, WillllJ:ltttl
Meridian, Linn County, Or■qon/ running thtnco 169, ee foot et.long tbt
aro of a aurvt to the ltft (chord btara Qoutb a11 231 W■at 169,07
fut), said ue bain9 tht North bounda:ry of • so ioot road right ot
way; tb,1101 Worth 6,~47' woat 60,0 f!eet1 thance North l0t9i 1/2'
Eaat 240,9i feet/ th111ca South e4a47, !aat 26G,&a foot to tho Weit
boundary ot Linn County Narltat Road llo, 32 (Poor PUJ:1 Road); th,nca

Pago 1 BEatutory Bargain and ale Daod
[;aqua (87.Me\trft 11.4]
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south 27QO&' Wost 145,0 fQGt a.long th• Wast bounda.ry of Morktt Road
Ho, 32 to the point of Jaegi1111ing,

~i1bjl I & II 722823 (S) 129 03N 07C/401766 (N) 11S O~~ 33D

Btqinlling et o 5/8 inch rod on the Borth lint of a treot of land
conveyed to W,A, Lucb by dead ncor4od iD Book 228, page 548, Linn
County Dt1d Rocorde, whiob point is North oa os• W11t l1l11,,a fttt
and south a9051130• 1101t .2, 998 ,01 fut £ro111 th• southea.st corner of
tho ~a.lloo• cu■hman »o~tion Land claii:i No, 6?1 Townahip 11 South,
Range 4 WtBt of tht WillantttG Meridian, in Linn county, or1gon1
running thenoo south 2~s.,1 feet to a !/8 inch rod; thence South
99a51•3011 wut .52!i. !6 feet to 11 1!/0 focb rod on th• 'Rast line of
sold L1ach tract.; th•no1 North ot2a1 w11t, along tha Weat lint of
'sa.id Loach tract, 246,41 feet to • 5/S inoh rod Ht at the
Northwest oornar of 1aid ieach tract, ~hioh cornQl' 11 1et 100 feet
North oo 221 West from a Mrkod etont on the South ri9ht-of-way
lint of the Ore2on :i:hcttl.c Railway/ thGnoe North 89051'3011 Enat
531,14 at to tha point of beginning; and
aeqi11ning ae th• southeast oorner ot a l •aro tract at land
conveyed to Hilton r. llieb,, et ux, by a dud recorded on MJ.orofil1:1
Volui:i• 1461 pago 160 of th• Linn County Dead R10orda1 whioh poinb
is North OR06' West 1371,48 foot, South 8~061'30" Waot 2821,23 fact
and south 246,41 f••t from th■ acutboa,t cornor of tho Wollaca
Cuhman Donation Lend Clo.in No, 57, 'X'Ol!ll■bip 11 South, llan91 4 woot
·of th• Wilh.111ett1 Maridia.n i11 LiM County, oreqon; tunning tbenoe
due south aoa,a& foot to a 5/B inch rod1 thonao South 8H51130"
Wot 704,90 fat to a 5/8 inch rod on tho w~,t lino of o tract ot
land convoyed to W,A, Loach by a dtod r100rdad in Sook 238, page
548 of tha Linn County Dead Racorda; thanc Korth 016' nest, Along
the wait lina ot 11.id Loach traot, 308,66 taet to a 5/8 inoh rod on
tho W11t1rly caten1ion ot tba South line o:f nid With• traot:1
thence North 89951'30 EAt 706 faut to the point of boginning.
EXCFTING THEREFROM th» f01lowing dasoribid ral property
Sa9inninq &ta &/8 inch rod uot at thG South1a1t corn1r o al 11cr1
tract of lo.nd convQyed to Kilton P, Wi1ha, et wt, by a dud
xocoi:-ded on Kicrcfil~ Vol111111 1,s, poqa 160 of th• Linn County Do,d
11toord11 which point i11 Horth oaoaI lllut ll?l,48 fut, South
8991'10M West€ 221,23 f«wt and duo 9outh 246,41 fat fro tha
Soutbta.ot corner of tho Wa.lho1 CuGhlilnn »onat:ioll Land Cl4i111 No, 67,
To\lllahip 11 south, Ranq• 4 w11t o~ th• will1,11111tt1 Meridian in Linn
County, orogon1 runn.l.nq t:.J:cu1101 du• Beuth 60 feot1 tb11noi, South
ego,i 'JO" Wut so fi::iot to I S/8 inoh rod, th• truo point ot
btginni.Dq7 running thtllOI dUG Uguth 246,66 fe1t ta a 6/8 inch rod)
thence BouEh R945i'30"et $50,36 feat to a / inch rod; thence
dua Horth 2◄8,66 fut to II S/6 inch rod/ thonc1 l!Orth 89QS11JOII
!Ht UO, S6 tHt to th• true point of beqinning1 txCl:PT that
portion lying in public .road,

HowGver, :ru■rving for u■a a11 11 public road that part of tho
pX'Oparty d11crib1d abovi::i tha.t: li11 vitliin tho follo~ing d11cribad

Paga 2 Statutory Barqun and B11l1 Dead
[gku:qua/1087.d\nv1\8-1144]
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rear 06984249
A 11trip cf land for road purpoaoa 60 teat ln width ai,.d ttrmiMtinq
with a oul-de•saa baving a radius of 60 fttt, beinq raor•
p&rticululy d110rib1d as follows1

Beginn1nq at E11qinnr•1 0e11hdino station 0+00 for County Road tto.
153, said point bgi.ng en thQ North rigbt•of..,..ay lino tor oreqon
St4t, Biqhway No, 34 (1965 Relo011ti011) Uld l.llo being North
&9Q06'21" W11t, 2387,56 feet fro:i thl 80uth11,t cornar ct donation
Land Clailll No. 67, in Tonhip 11 south, Rangu 4 Woot, Willeun1tt,
KtridilUl, Linn County, Oregi>11, aaid point bdnq the tru, point of
baqinninq1 thine• south 89940' w,111:, 30,00 fgat along eaid No.th
right•ot•way line for orogoll 5tata Highway »o, J41 th,no• North
0000•24• taat, ?66,17 feet/ tbonae »oi:th 89t59'86" W11t1 6,00 ftat;
thane, North Oi00'24" East, 24?,09 feet/ thence on tnt arc of•
50,00 foot radius cul-da-11.0 th• chord of wllicb boare .t,lor!:h
1BR2613D" Eliot, 94.87 £sot; then.:a continuing 11i:-01U1d sllid oul-d■-
uao on tho 50,00 toot radiua curve the chord ot whiob b11r1 South
18129'42" z:o.■t, 94,87 fHtJ thcnoe 110uth oaoo•24• W1111t, 2'7,09
fut/ th1no1 south 8!1Q!!l'36" Ea■t, 6,00 fHt/ thlllCQ lJOut.l\ OR001241r
Wos,t 1 765. 8 l foot to tho North right-of-\/ey for Onqon Sta.ti
lli9h>111y llo, 34/ thence South 89140' wut, 30,00 fHt alonq aa.id
llorth ri;ht-o.t-wey 11111 to th, trut point of btqinning.

1rA1u1.w1 222535 118 04W 23
Btqinninq ate 1/2 inch pipe on tb1 z:a■t ~ight ot way lino of tho
PMiti,:, High>111y wliioh ii, Scutb OR 18' IVnt 406, VB fca■t from tho
intar■■ction ct th• ttorth lin• ot tb■ aoor90 f, Settle=i•r D,L,C,
)lo, 42 in 'l'Olfllllbip 1~ South, Range 3 WHt of tht Willuot!:Q
Meridian and 11id lut riqbt ot way lin11 and running thonoe North
89R 82' gaat puallel to the North lint of ■aid D,L,C, No, 42 1
di■tano, of 37!,76 feat to a 3/8 inch x 2-3/4 inob iron on tho Woot
riqbt of way li~o of tho 6outhorn Paoitio Railro11d/ tbanoa Horth oo
o?T taot along ■aid right of w11y line ll!,98 feat to a 3/4 loch
boltl thtnot Beuth 891!2' WIit para.llal to the Nortb lino ot oil.id
D,L,C, MD, 42 a dilt&DO'I of 375,40 f■•t to a 3/4 inch bolt on th•
z:ut right of way ot ode! highway1 thena11 Soutl:i oa 18' wut lU,98
faat to the point oft beginning

Dltokb•r:ry Lana 223428 12B OJW 01C
Thi south 40 feat of IVQD width of Lat l, 11nd th• Rorth 35 f••t of
QVQn width of tot 3 and tho aouth 40 ftat of ,van width Lot 9 and
1111 of Lot 81 ell in !lO<lk 31 Seard•• Addition, to tho ~own of
'l'anq1nt, Linn county, orogon.

Toq,thar with that portion of tho VAoatod alley which inur111
th11:1to by ordinanco #90•4, naoc-ded o,a111bar 2v, 1uo in Volllllle
279, page 189, Mlorofilm Ricord.■ of :UM county, Ora!11)n,
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2lktry 22334 129 03 07c
'l'IZ Lot 4101
Lota 31 4 I.lids, Bloak i;, 'l'llngant., Linn Co\Ult.y, Oregon. Aleo that
port.ion of va.ca.ttd tut :ind Strnt whioh inu.r,d th,nto by thl\t
Order acordod July 27, 1979 0n HP Voluw 239, Age 55, Linn
County R•cords.

"T!IXS 'l'IWl8.\C'fl0r II )10'1' lll'l'IEIIDlD 'l'O CONIOl,JDA'l'I U'I or ~
IllllIVIl>DALL? l>!:SClll8tD P.UCE.l,S FOR LlKD USI, TAX I.0 '?8, OR "'' OTRBR
PIJltP08! , .

'rl!IS INBTRUM??lT WILL NOT ALLOW CSE Of THS PROPEl\'l'Y DEBCRI8?D
IN 'l'HIS INS'l'RVMl!ll'r IN VIOLATION or APPLICABLE LAND USS LAWS AllD
IU:G11U'.1' 101fS, nrou 8IGll1NO oa ACCEPTIIIC THIS INSTR11HEt.'T, 'l'KE
PER&ON ACQDIRINQ ii£ Tl~? !rO Tlil? PROPERTY SHOULD CKBCK WITH TH&
APPROPRIATE CITY OR CO'DMTY PI.All'NinO DEPAltTMnlT TO V!RIPY APPROV!D
'OSBS AllD TO DE-T&ll.'illl! ANY LIMITS Oll LAWSOITS AGAINST tARMING OR
PORll:!IT PRACTICES AB DJ:1/'Il!J:D lll Ol\8 30, 9S I),

Quail Run PartnQrmhip, an Orugon gonor4l
part.nQNhip

. ,. , --------··· . . . .

i MAY24I99
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it■ board of parlnll:.'.t/ &nd 1h• oolalowle.tlgod said ins!:runent ta be
it voluntary oot ond dood,

Before mes

RECEIVE
8 30 2007

W. TER RESOURCES DEPT
SALEM, OREGON

STATe or OIi.EGON

County of Linn
SD,

11r1onAlly oppeared Virginia H, alu1r who, bein; duly t\/Orn
did cay tba!: sho 11 a q1n1rol portnar of Quail Run P«lrtnerehip and
that ■aid instnment wos signed in b1b•H of an.id portnar■hip by
authority 0£ it• p1rtn1r11 and aho aoknowlodged caid ino!:rW11ont to
be it1 voluntary act and dQod,

Before mo:

s-

sgonu
+ 7/j95-

) ...
• lCounty of Linn

itr1onally appoarod &toph&ni.1 Ol111r H1qorty, who, being duly
sworn did aay that ,h_ ie a general part.nor of Quail Run
Portnorahlp and that ••id in1tr11T.11nt was 1iqn1d in b■holf of ■aid
partn1r■hip by authority of ita partners/ and ,ho. 1cltnowhdg111d add
inntrumant to b1 it■ voluntory cot d deod.

J!lfon lllll

Per,ont.lly appaar1d Kitch■ll C, Gluer, who, bainq duly ■worn
did nay that ba i1 a qontral partntr ot Quail Run Partnership and
that aid instrument waa signed in bhalt of said partnorhlp by
authority of it■ portnors; and bo ~g~nowlodgod sllid instrwnant to
» +so «so"%21-#)

B·tors 'ly{ (Uk-"gees,gemmy
P&gQ 5 Statutory 8argllli And Stlo Deed •. DO~~~~m
we«wions@ts-mi gg,{2%75,es.a66Gi%ii?ii
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ea•..-~OregonWaterResources Department
725 SummerStreetNE, Suite A
Salem, Oregon 97301-1266

: I. (503)986-0900
.s: www.wrd.state.or.us

Request for WCEIVE
Assignment Ar a o 2001.. ATEReByProof ofOwnership SA SOURCES DE

(IfPermit/Transfer Holder is Not AvailabiefM, OREGON PT

Ifformultiple rights, a separate form and fee for each rightwill be required.

•>r06a-Aseeale@ova&Aser
(Name ofPartyRequestingAssignment)

0.B, 267
(MailingAddress)

AGT
(City)

oR 97389
(State) (Zip)

41-9799777
(Phone #)

1/.. o:Q hereby request assignmentofapplication/permit/transfer;

D hereby requestassignmentofa portionof application/permit/transfer,
(Youmust include amapshowing theportionofthe application/permit/transfertobe assigned.)

I have attached proofofownership thatmay include butnotbe limited to: a copy ofthe deed to the land, a copy
of a land sales contract, a court order or decree, documentationof survivorship of propertyheld joinUy. The
Department cannot accepta copy of a tax statement. (Remember to include S5for each additional page.)

Application# ; Pcnnit # ; Transfer# _
. , I -OR-

GR Statement nqf(- 229r; GR Certificate ofRegistration # 9&- Z 17
(Name ofPermit/TransferHolderofRecord)

GT
(MailingAddress)

.p O x ZO{;
(City)

'TA
(Phone II)

Note: You arc required to furnishproof acceptable to theDepartment thatnotice of the assignmenthas been
givenor attempted for each identifiedproperty owner not a party to the assignment. ORS 537.220(2)
Failure tosubmit thisproofwill result in the return ofyourrequest. (Proofmay include butnot be
limited to: a copy ofreturnedcertifiedmailing, copyofaDeath Certificate, ora courtorder.)

1) I certify that I am the current owner of the property described in this application,Pennit or Certificate
ofRegistration.

2) I have the legal right to request assignmentunder OAR690-310-0280 and690-320-0060.
3) I have not beenable to contact the owner(s) ofrecord for the above referenced application or water

right.
4) I further certify that the information providedherein is true and correct to the bestofmy knowledge.

Witnessmybnndthis 30~ dnyof MA,? ,20.!21_.

Party Requesting Assignmont ~~ ...2.5OE»

JUN O 1 2007
WR

WATER RESOURCESDEPT
SALEM, OREGON

RequestforAssignment

DONOT WRITE IN TmSBOX Th(. pleted "Request for Assignment form mustbe
' tted to the Departmentalongwith the appropriate

recording fees:
• S25 for the first page, and
• s5toreach additional page pp(@jypep9

[as requiredbyORS 536.0SO(IXd)] ll"1ib\9K; Cil!J/

Lastupdated: April 10, 2007
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OregonWater Resources Dept.
725 Summer St., NE, Suite A
Salem, OR 97302-1266
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1393 ClayStreetSE
Albany, 0R7321
Phone: 541-223-3333
Fax: 541-928-5726

Fax

RECEIVEE
MAY 3 0 2007

"";¢±78¥:";- 6r1""g;%
ineiiiie { #

4 "• i ·sos
RECEIVED
,, l·•i " 0 2007I " " ,')

WATER RESOURCES DEPT
SALEM OREGON

From:

Date:

Pages:

CC:

{ \ ,

0Urgent □ Please Comment □ Please Reply D Please Recycle

•Comments:

Please let me know If you need anything else!

Ifyou have any questions regarding the attache0, please feel free to contact me at
(541) 928-3368.

Have a great day!

,



Ouen Run, LLC, Granter
Stave Glsor and Virginla Gleser,Tustes, Grntees

Afhr n;c:ordln11 rotumto:
Gery P. Comps
Ken, Alterman, &. Runstein, L.L.P.
520 S.W. YemhIl, Surte 600
Portland, Oregon 97204

Until • change 11 requaated, send
all tax atuumtnt, to:
Stwvo Glesor and Virginla Glaser
P.O. Box 2.B7
Tangent, Oregon 97389

VOL 15 3 3PAGE 769

! '

STATUTORY BAI\OAIN AND SALE DEED
(0RS 93.880)

Quell Run, U.C, now known 11a Rywey Farms, LLC, Granter, oonvaye to Stave Glaaor ond
Vlrglni11 Glaser, Truatoas of the Vlr~le Gl0311r Rovoceble Uving Trust U/0/T' Februory 6, 2002,
Grantees , the following doscrlbed property loeatGd In Unn County, Orogon:

Seo Exhibit "A" attached hereto end meds a part thereof.

Tho truo con@idration tor thls transfer ls $QQQ but consists wholly ot other conelderetlon.

THIS TRANSACTION IS NOT INTENDED TO CONSOLIDATE ANY OF THE INDIVIDUAi.LY DESCRIBED
PARCELS FOR LAND USE, TAX :.o-;-s, On ANY OTHER PURPOSE.

TI-11S INSTRUMENT WILL NOT ALLOW USE OF THE PROPEnTY DESCRIBED IN TI-11S INSTRUMENT IN
VIOLATION OF APPLICABLE LAND USE LAWS AND REGULATIONS. BEFORE SIGNING OR
ACCEPTING lHIS INSTRUMENT, THE PERSON ACCUIRING FEE TITLE TO THE PROPERTY SHOULD
CHECK WITH THE APPROPRIAT!! CITY OR COUNTY PLANNING DEPARTMENT TO VERIFY •
APPROVED uses AND TO DETERMINE ANY LIMITS ON LAWSUITS AGAINST FARMING OR FOREST
PRACTI CES AS DEANED IN ORS 30.930 '

Dated this2!dayof December 2003.

STATE OF OREGON

County of Multnomah

' Q

This Instrument Wa5 eclcnowladg1d before rne on the ..,3,Lday of Decomber 2003, by Steve
Olasef, as meoager of ouail Run, U.C, now known es Flyway Farms, LLC,

·<,ggz.loes-,
Notary PubtteOt~ z::.o

.,
\

L 3
31111-1E3N

--------------
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EXHIBIT A

Jaoob 333508 12S 03W 06
All of Block 7, 14 end 15; and Lots 1,2,9, snd 10 In Block 8, all In Beard'a addition to

theTown of Tangent, Unn County, Oregon.

AdrianWarehou•e 368770 11 S 04W 23
Beginning at a paint on the Westboundary of Linn County Market Road No, 32 (Poor

Ferm Road), which point bears North 27 •os• E8$t 482,10 feet from the Southeast corner of
Lot 27, PIrle Homa Tracts, Section 23, Township 11 South, Ronge 4West, Willamette
Meridian, Unn County, Oregon: ruonlng thence 189.88 feet along the arc of curve to the left
(chord beara South 81 •2s• We.st 189.07 feet), said arc being the North boundary or a 60 foot
rood right otway; thence North 447' West 60.0tet' thence North 10"52,1/2' Eat
240.99 feet, thence South 64•47• East 268.66 feet to the Westboundary of Linn Countv
Market Road No. 32. (Poor Farm Road); thence South 2.7 °08' West 145.0 feet along theWest
boundary of Market Rood No. 32 to the point of beginning.

Wiebe I & ll 722823 IS) 12S 03N O?C/401766 (N) 11 S 04W 330
Beginning at s 6/8 Inch rod on the North llne of e trect ofhmd conveyed to W.A. Leechbt deed recorded In Book 228, page 648. Unn County Deed Records, which point la North

O05' West 1,871.48 feet ond Sou:h 89'51'3C~ West 2,998.01 feat ftom the Southeast
corner ot the Wallace Cushman Oonetlon Land Claim No. 67, Township 11 South, Range 4
West of thoWillametteMeridian, In LIMCounty, Oregon; running thence South 246.41 feet
to a 15/8 Inch rod: th;nca South 8951'30" West 529.68 feat to a 6/8 Inch rod on theWest
line ofsaid Leach tract; chance North 0"22' west, along theW11st line ofsaid Leech trect.
246,41 f9er to e 6/8 Inch rod set et the Northwest cornor ofsaid Leach tract,which corner Is
sot 100 test North 022' Westtrom s marked stone on the South right-of-way llno ot the
Oregon Electric Railway; thence Norh 89'51'30" East 631.14 feet to the point of beginning;
end

Beginning et the Southeast comer of a 1 ecre uact of land conveyed to MIiton F,
Wiebe, et we. by a d11ed recorded on Mlcrofllm Volume 146, Page 160 of the Unn County
Deed Records,which point is North o·os• West 1371.48 feet, South ae•s1130" Wost
2821.29 feet end South 246,41 teet from the Southeast corner of tho Wallace Cushmen
Donation Land Clalm No, 67, Town.ship 11 South, Range 4 West or the WIiiamette Meridian
In Unn County, Oregon; running thence due South 308.66 feet to a 5/8 Inch rod; thence
South 8951'30" Wost 704.90 feet to s 6/8Inch rod on theWest line of a tract of lend
conveyed to W.A. Leach by a deed recorded In Book 2.28, Page 548 of the Linn County Dead
Records; thence North O "16' West, along the west line ofsaid Leach tract, 308,66 feet to a
5/8 Inch rod on theWesterly extension of the South line of &aid Wiebe tract: thanca North
89"61 '30" Ea.st 706.34 feet to the point of beginning,

EXCEPTING THEREFROM the followlng dascriboo real propol't'(: beginning at a 6/8 Inch
rod set at the Southeaet comer of a 1 acre tract of land conveyed to MIilon F. Wiebe, et ux,
by II daed recordlld on Microfilm Volume 148, Pege 160 of tha Unn CountY Deed Records,
which point Is Norh 0"O5' Wes 1371,48 tGet, South 89"51'30" West 2821.23 ftand
due South 246.41 feet from the Southeast corner of the Wallace Cushman Donation Land
Claim No. 67, Township 11 South, Range 4 West or th& WHlamette Meridian In LInnCounty,
Oregon: running thence due South 60 feet: thence South 89 °61 '30" Weit 60 feet to 5/8
Inch rod, the true pointof beQIMlng; running thence due South 248.88 feet to a 5/8 Inch rod;
thence South 89'51 '30" West 360.36 feet to a 6/8 Inch rod; thence due North 248.86 feet

.
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to a /8 inch rod; thence North 09 °51 '30" Eest 350.36 feet to the true pointot beginning;
EXCEPT that portlon lying In public road,

Howevor, reaarvlng for use es a public road that pert of the property described 11bove
that lies within the following described roadway:

A Strip of lend for reed purposes 80 feet In width end tormlnotlng wtth e cul-do-sac
having a redlua of 50 feet, being more p11rticul11rly described ea follows:

Beginning et Engineer's conterllne station 0+00 for Couniy Road No, 163, sald point
being on the North right•of•way Uno tor Oregon St.eta Highway No. S4 (1966 Relocation) end
also bolng North 89°06'21 •We11t 2387.68 feet from the Southeest cornar of donation Lend
Claim No. 67, In Township 11 South, Range 4 W~t. Wftlemette Meridian, unn County,
Oregon, stild point being the true point of beginning: thence South 89 °40' Wetrt, 30.00 teat
along said North right-of-way llne for Oregon State Highway No. 34; thence North O "00'24"
E1111t 788.17 feet; thenC9 North 89°69'36" Wefrt 6.00 feet; thence North 0"00'24" East
247 .09 feet1 thenco on the arc oft e 60.00 toot radius cul-de-sac the chord ofwhich be11r&
North 18"26'30" E~ 94,87 feet; thence continuing around said cul-de-sec on the 60.00
toot radius curve the chord ofwhich bears South 18 "25'42" East 94,87 feot; thence South
000'24" West, 247.09 tat; thence South 8959'36" Eest, 6.C0 feet; thence South
0"00'24" West, 766.81 testto the North right-ot-way tor Oregon State Highway No. 34;
thonce South 89"40' West, 30.00 feet along said North rlght-ot-wey llne to tho true point of
bogInning.

Transue 222536 11S 04W 23
Beginning 11t o 1/2 Inch pipe on the East rightofway line of the Pacltio Hlgnweywhich

ls South 0"18' West 406.98 feet from the lnterseetlon of the Nonh llne of the George F.
Stemler D.L.C. No. 42 In Township 12 South, Range 3 W!tlt of the WIiiamette Meridian
end sold East rightof way line; end running thanes North 89 °62' ~ast parallel to the North
llne ofsaid O.L.C. No. 42 a dlstanca of 376.76 featto a 3/B Inch x 2•3/4 lnoh Iron on the
West right ofway !ins ofthe Southam Paoltio R11flrot1d; thence Nonh O '07' East elong eeld
right ofway llne 115.98 feet to a 9/4 Inch bolt; thence South 89"2' West parallel to the
North line of said O,LC. No. 42 a distance of 375.40 feat to a 3/4 Inch bolt on the East right
ofway of said highway; thence South 0'18'West 116,98 feet to the point of beginning.

Slaokborry Lana 223426 12S 03W 07C
The South 40 fe;t ot even width of Lot 2, and the North 25 feet of even width of Lot 3

end the south40 feet of even width Lot 9 end ell of Lor 8, ell In Block 2, Beard's Addition, to
the Town ofTangent, Linn County, Oregon.

Together wi'th that portion of the vacated elleywhich inures thgreto by ordlnence 180·
4, recorded December 29, 1980 In Volume 279, Page 189, Mlcrofllm Record~ of Linn
County. Oregon.

Blackberry 2233$4 12S 03N 07C
Lots 3,4 ad 6, Block !5, Tangent, Linn County, Oregon. Also that portion of vecated

East 2"" S1reet which Inured thereto bythat Order recorded July 27, 1979 on MFVolume
239, page 536, Linn County Record.
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ouail Run L.L.C,, 111 Oregon
limited liability 0011\Pllny
P. o. Box 257
Tangent, oa 9?389

:rb• tru1 and aotual
00111id•rati011 tor t.h11
conveyance is None

ST>.'l'tl'l'O!lY !JJUtUM AND BALE DEED

araet••'• Rua ud AddNaat

Quail I\Un Partnorehip, An
Oregon qenoral p11r1:11er1hip
P, 0, Box 267
Tanqant, OR 97389

After recording rturn tot

J JUIII H. Jordan
Atl:or11.,y at Uw
P, 0, llOX 983
Albany, OR P?321

until• ahallg• 11 requ11t•d
all ta• 1t1te■111t1 ■ball be
ant tom

QUU.l Run L,L,C,
J>, 0, llOX 287
Tangent, 0R 97389

!ax Aoco1111t Iefo.n11atio111

Tax account nw:lbare liot1d
with 1110h daaoription below

Quall Run Partnorab1p, ID Oro9on qanerlll partno,ubip1
comprisod ot at1vo 01..,~, Virqieia M, Gluer, st1pb.!,nie Olaaer
Hagerty Md Mitchell C, Oluor, onntor, 00nvay1 to Quail Slun
L,L,C., an orogon lilnittd liability co111pa.ny, Orantes, th• following
d11oribod real proporty located in Linn county, Onqon:

il4all.ll - 333506 128 OlW OS
All of Block 7, 14 and 1s1 and Lots 1, 2, 9 and 10 in Block 61 ill
in Board'■ Addition to the Tovu ot TlllgGllt, Linn county, orogon,

AdrftD WrnhQW 355770 118 o,w 23
ag:.nning at a point on tbo We■t bo1111d6%')' of Linn county Na.rk1t
Road No, 32 (Poor 7am !load), which point baaro north 27908' Zant
482,10 hat tram tti, Boutba■at corner of Lot 27, Pirth lion•
Traota, Seation 28, 'l'Olmmhip 11 Boutb, Rl!.llq■ , Weit, Willaatttt
Meridian, Linn County, Oreqon/ running thtnco 169,sa foot Alonq th,
arc ot a ourv1 to tho left (chord b,ara south 111 231 w11t 169,07
fHt.), said arc bn.in9 tha !iorth bolllld•ry of • so toot rote! riqbt ot
way; theno• North 6tl47' Woat 50,0 foetJ thance North l0t5~ 1/2'
!aot 240,99 foot, tbanco South 54947' Eatt 266,45 faot to tho Wo■t
boundary of Linn County Ma.rktt Road )lo. 32 (Poor Pani Road); thenco

P•gu 1 statutory largllin and Bale D•od
[aqua/tt 7.Mn\d1s17-4]

9 3llll-IM3WV LOOl
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0698248
South 21009• est 145.0 fat along th• Woat boundary of ~ark1t Road
No, 32 to tb1 point of baginnlng,

ffitbj Ii II 722823 (8) 129 03N 07C/40l?66 (N) 115 04W 33P

B1qinnillg at a 5/8 i~cb rod on th• North line of a traot of land
conveyed to W,A. LCIICb by dHd neordlld in Book 22a, p11q1 540, LiM
County 011d Racordo, wbiob point is North oa oa• w,1t 11371,48 t1ot
and outh A945130 Host 2,998.01 a froa the Southeast corner of
tbe Wollao• cu■hllan llonation Land elm No. 67, ToWllbip 11 South,
RA.n91 4 west of tb, WillanettQ MaridiAn, in Linn county, Oregon,
running thenoe south 248.41 feet to a !'8 inoh rod/ thence south
89151'30" w,,t 529.&6 feet to a B/8 inc rod on th• woot lin• of
aald Luch U-&ct; -th•oo1 Nortb Ot2l' W11t1 along tha WHt line of

' ■a.id LUCb tre.ot, 246, 4l faet to I 5/S inob rod Ht at th,
ttortbweet oorn1r of aaid Leach tract, which corner i1 aet 100 f11t
North oo 22' Weet froa II corked uton• on the South ri9ht-of-way
line of tha Oregon Electric Rallay) thance Horth $951'30 East
5l1,14 feet to tht point ot beginning; and
a1gillning oe th• aouthust oorner of 11 1 acre traot ot lllnd
convayod to Milton P. Wiob,, It ux, by a dud racordtd on MJ.orcfi1111
Vol1U:11 146, page l60 of th• i.inn County Dtod R•aorda, whioh point
is Horth 00' est 13714 taot, South 49'30" out 282123 aet
lllld south 246,41 f11t fr~11:1 the aoutheoat oornor of the Wulloco
cuohouln Donation Land ClaiD uo. 6?, town1hip 11 South, aon91 4 woet
of th• Will 81!1ath Ntridi&n in Linn County, onqon; running t.henoe
du• south 308,u foot to a 5/8 inch rod/ tbonoo South B9951'3011
Wont ?04,90 f•ot to II S/8 inch rod on tho Wost line of a tract of
land convoyed to H,A, Laaoh by a dud noordad in 'Boolt 228, p1go
548 of the Linn County DHd Records/ th1nco liorth 0116' WIit, along
the weat line of ■&id Loach tract, 308,66 f11t to 11 5/0 inch rod on
tho W11terly oxtenlion of tbo South lino o:f uid 'llilb■ tr110t1
tb1nc1 North 89051'l0ff £1111t ?06.54 fout to the point of bnginning,
£XCRPTlNG Tlil!RlPR.OM the following d11arib,d raal 1rop1rty1
Ba9inning at a 6/8 inch rod not at tbo aouth•••t corn1r o a 1 ac;Tt
tract of lMd convoyed to ltilton P, Wilbci, et ux, hy o deed
racorded on Micrctiln Volunt 146, page 160 of tb1 Linn County Dotd
111cord11 which point 1a North ooos• Wnt ll?l,48 fHt, 8outb
89Q.511.Jon Wut 2121. :n fnt and due South 24G,41 toot: fron tho
aoutbeut oorner of tho WllllD01 cua~n Ponati011 Lend ClAUI Ho. a?,
'l'OWl\llbip 11 South, Rang• 4 WIit of th• Willonetu Meridian in Linn
County, Oregon/ runnillg tbeno, dut South 60 f1111t1 thanoe South
8~051 '30• Wut ,o foal: to • 5/1 inob rod, tb1 t.ruo point ot
b1ginninq/ running thtnoe duo Routh 248,56 f••t to a 6/9 inch rod/
thence Both 992'30 out 350,36 feat to a / inch rod; thence
due North 248,66 feat to a 5/8 inch rod) thnos orth 8951'30/
!!Ht JSO. 36 h•t to tb, trut point of boqinning; txCE'P'l' that
portion lying in public road.

Mowavcu:-, nnrving for uuo a a public read thllt pP.rt of tho
proputy d11crib1d abova that 1111 within the tolloving d11crib11d

Paga a statutory argain and ala Deed
(;•a:QWJ10&7.kj\,bf1\.U- 17.$4)

ii« •• "' a

AY 2 4 Ii9
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au4on ()698249
A utrip cf land for road purposae 60 foot lo wldtb and t•J:'fflinatinq
with a oul-de-11a<: having a rad.11111 cf 50 fut, bainq 1:10n
particularly described as "011cs1

81gi11n1ng 11t ~nginor•, oe11tnli11e 11tation 0+00 tor county Rot.d tic,
153, said point being on tho North right-or-way lino tor Oregon
St11tl High11oy No, 34 (1965 Rolooat!on) ~d &110 .b1ing North
a;;oa121n W11t, 2387,56 fttt fron th• Bouthtt.lt corner of daaation
Land Claim Na. &?, in To11nsh.ip 11 &outh, Rango 4 Woot, Willam1tt1
MeridiM, Linn County, Orogon, all.id point being th, trut point of
bt9inninq1 thane:, south 89140' wnt, 30,00 hot. alo11g ea.id lio::th
right•of•way line for Oregon &Ute Bighway No. 341 th1no1 North
0000•;14• t1111t, 766,1'1 feet; thence North 89PS9186" Wut1 6,00 feet:
thonc1 North 0100•;14• E:11et, 247,09 toot/ tb11101 on tile arc of •
50,00 foot radiu1 cul-d1-n.o th• chord of which bearo !lorth
l8R2S'J0• taet, 9,,01 foot; tb1nc1 continuing 111:'ound ■oid oul-d1-
11ao on tho ~0.00 foot rad.iu• curva the ohol:15 of which b1ara south
18423'42 Zant, 94,87 few:) then0e South 000'24 at, 247.09
fHt/ th1n0• south 8llD!9'35" l!ut, 6, oo fHt/ 1:hanoQ Soul:.)) 0000 '2411
Wut, 765.Dl foot to tho North rigbt--0f-wny for 0ra9on lltlltl
Higbwoy No, 34/ theno■ South 89D40' W•1I:, S0,00 t11t along Qaid
North riqht-of-w~ lin, to th• tru1 poiJlt of bt;inning.

:trAnala 222536 11S 04W 23
aginning at a 1/2 inch pip• on tb■ !ut right of way line of the
Po.oifio Hi9hw11y 11hioh io South 0018• li11■t 406, 98 fQQt ttoc tho
interaction o tha torth lina oft tha Gorge , Suttle!or D,LC,
Ne. 42 in Townehip U Beuth, asnye 3 W1■t of the Willamot:to
M1ridi1.11 and aaid 111t right of w11y in11 and running thence North
99D ea• !11et parollel to the North lin, of ill.id D,L,C, No, •~ a
di1t11nc1 of 37!,75 f11t to 11 3/B inch x 2-3/4 inch iron on tho We~t
riqht of way line of tho Southnrn Poaifio Roilrood/ th1n01 Horth oo
07J ~11,t along 111id riqht of woy lin• 115,98 feat to a 3/4 ioeb
belt/ th1nc1 south 890!2' W11t parllll■l to tho Yortb line a! eaid
D,L,C, Ho, 42 a d.iatanoa of 375,40 faat ta a 3/4 inoh bolt on the
Bast right of way Of ooid h.igbwny1 thvnoe South oo 18' W••t 115,98
feat to tho point of boginning,

!lapkbtrty L1n1 223428 129 0JW 07C
Thi south 40 t11t of IVQD Width of Lot 2, and th• North 2! ftat of
QVQD width of Lot 3 and the oouth 40 fltt of IVIII width Lot g 41\d
all of Lot e, all in Blook J1 !111rd•1 Addition, to tho Town ot
Tangent, Linn county, Orogon.

To;1thtr with that portion of tho vaoated 11lhy which inure■
tharato by ordinance 0-4, racordad Dacaber 29, 19q0 !n V0lure
279, paqe 189, MiorofilJ:i Ricarda ot Linn coun~y, Oraqon,

Pg0 S Statutory Bargain and 8ales Dead
fgo:qul/1011'.IIOd\drllI\IQI-1P-tll

8 d I
HAY 2 4 189¥
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~toolcbctcy ~23aa, 12s OlH o,c
Tu; Lot 4101
Lota 31 4 and s, Blook ~, '!'@gBllt., Linn County, Oregon. ,\loo that
port.ion of v1c1tad Ea1t 2nd Street which inured thereto by that
Order recorded Ju1y 27, 1979 on MP Volll!:le 2391 pa9• sss, Linn
County R•aord11.

'THU !rlWISAC'UOll II .IIO'l' IllT!lll)ED 1'0 COHIDLIDAH AJIY or !t'HI
IRDIVIDIJALLY DESCU8W PMCIUI POil LAll1) UH, '1'AX LO!r9, OR All! 01'R&ll
l"URP08£, .

'l'BIS INBTRIIMZll'r WILL l!OT ALLOW 082 OF THS PROPER:rY DESCRIBED
IS THIS INSTRIJMEl!T IN VIOLATION or APP1.ICABL£ IJJ(1) Ui! LAWS ANO
Rl!:QUU'l'IOllS. BEl'OltE BIGliINO OR ACCE:P'l'IIIG 'l'i!IS Il!STRl/HW'l'1 '1'KE
nRSON ACQUIRINQ lEi TI'l'L? TO Tire PROPERTY SHOULD CHBCK WI'l'H TIIB
Al'Pa0PRIATE CITY OR Cot7K'l'Y PUJINlllG Dl:PARTM!:?M' 'l'O vtRIPY APP!IOV!D
IJSEB AND 'l'O Dt'l'ERMlNZ .A2lY LIMITS ON LAWSUITS AOA.INST FARMING OR
FOP.EST PRACTICES U DEFil1lt'D IN ORS 30,930,

DATED th!s 22. day ot_fl, 14.

Quail Run Partngrabip, an Orugcn gonor~l
partnar11111p

DTATB or OREQON )
) ... .

County of Linn l Date I s\.u.[q</
POl:'ltonally 11ppurod Btev11 Glllstr who I b■in; duly aworn did or.y

that he i a 91naral putnar of Quail Run Partnership 11nd tho.t 111a
inatrw:1t11t: ~ae aigned .l.n bDl\aU: of s11ld part?11rahip by authority of

Paga 4 !!tat.utory Bu9d11 and Sale Oud ,,.., 111 3 I 1 I ~
la~o.~IOln',btd'\-1\:CO-lr~) ,;r1). ori[eJAl..iE' j.;

:($9 1A'1.2%le
'e:" &7453\0#%"::rt av&
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it■ board of partn~•I ud ■h• aoluiowladgod said inatrur.iant to be
it■ volunta..,y Mt D.lld d&od,

Bofora ra t

RECEIVE
• 30 2007
"peso.»

OREGON

r or6sny
4ras:/%f°°

county of Linn

STAn or O&!GON

County of Linn

Plr■OnAlly Appured Virqini& B, Ol&Hr who, being duly •worn
did eay that aha i• • q1n,ral ~rtnar of Quall Run Partnorehip and
that uid inatrunent waa lli(J'l\•d in behalf of 111id p11rtn1r1hip by
authority of it• partn1r11 and she acknowledged eaid inatrwnont to
bt its voluntary act and d;od,

Before 11111:

Ptnonally appaared Btephanh Olaatr Hagarty, who, being duly
sworn did uy that sh• ia a ganoral partner ol! Quail Run
Partnership and that ••id in1tntt11nt WAI 1iqn1d in bthAlf of ,aid
partnarhip by authority of ito partn1ra1 &11d 11he 1cknowllldq1111d uid
inatruaant to b1 it■ volu=~aot: d

0

eed,-L,

Zldore m11 '-o......:>-~ .,t?c-
gs} ff#ff@k#in es4$s.ff4sea,Epp±pgS#litsf;#ke, ii» ·iii·in)

County of Linn

)
) ...

, )

Par11on&.11y 1ppeu1d Mitohtll C, olu1r, who, ~•inq duly 1worn
did say that be ia • ;antral partner of Quail Run Pntncinhip and
that said ioatrUJ:\flJ\t wu 1iqnad in behalf of a&id partnerahlp by
Autbority of it■ pArtnera: a.nd he 11.cltno\fledgec:I !IUd in11trwn,nt to
+ a« sir" %2¢"15#t

Before 11101 ~{ ~~,.,...,.--~~~~.....

Page 5 Statutory Bargairi and Balo Doatl •. oo:i:Jrw~!Ll
s««ors«nsi 258, ±

'°""'4UiOIIAIIWIJimm1111

HAY 2 4 ~
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GR-2294
STEVE GLASER
VIRGINA GLASER
P 0BOX 257

' TANGENT OR 97389

GR-2294
STEVE GLASER
VIRGINA GLASER
POBOX'257
TANGENT OR 97389

GR-2294
STEVE GLASER
VIRGINA GLASER

1 : POBOX 257
1 TANGENT OR 97389

I I

I GR-2294
! STEVE GLASER

I I VIRGINA GLASER
I

1 I PO BOX 257
TANGENT OR 97389
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July 23., 1958

Doy Gatlin
P•. O. Bex 206
T.:.m.gcnt:, Oregon

This uill c.clmo·:il..cd.go receipt or your t.till 'regi.otx-ation
otntcm:n'.; nnil chcc:~ for freG in i:.ho 2!101.m'(. of C15. .?J..oaso
find C."1Clocod our rccoiui:. mmbcr 17891 for the above C.'iiDUnt,.

The ctai:.c.::on'c. hc.o bcou oosigncd nu.mbc!~ GR 2294 tli'l.d
o.f'ter t·!'a hove lu.d the ooruniy o o.T.lnlinc your otct,crient$
e ill comicatc ih you further.

Vo:y trly J7Ur9,

LEtJIS A. STAI.ILEY
State Eginecr

By'n. S. arhol.omc
GeolofP.G"t

lli't1

one: l



COOPERATIVE EXTENSION WORK
IN

AGRICULTURE AND HOME ECONOMICS
STATE OF OREGON

OREGON STATE COLLEGE EXTENSION SERVICE
UNI STATES DEPARTMENT OF AGRICULTURE AND AGRICULTURE, HOME ECONOMICS,

LINN C0UN'rY. CO0P£RATIN0 ANO 4-H CLUB WORK

l27 W. First Ave, Pore , wAss s-s323

UFFHOUE-
ALBANY. OREGON

July 18, 1958

Lewis A. Stanley
State Engineer
Salem, Oregon

Dear Mr. Stanley:

I am sending you the following for Doy Gatlin, P. 0. Box 2o6,
Tangent:

l, Irrigation 'Well registration form.

2. Sketch showing location of the well and the area irrigated.

3, Check in the amount of $15.00.

Please call any errors or omissions to my attention.

0EM:kpg
encls,
cc: Doy- Gatlin

Very truly yours,

03%ale
o. E. Mikesell
County Extension gent



l oy Ca·;;li~
I. • !:ox 206
r.ens, aeon

l ear Si:r:

Larch 25, 1959

c:-22%
G.t--21G:
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W.R. 6,3,S
C. S. 2 6 I 2

DOY GATLIN
SEC. 7, T. 12 S., R. 3 W.

I 11 = 300 1 D.EC., 1947
ORRIS A. CARNEGIE
!JEPUTY COUNTY SURVEYOR

Elevatiai~ well site approx. 215 Ft. aoove M.S.L.
(from U.S.G.S. nap)

/t 'ofc: Ct:1w/,//✓,-,o' .n" ::,0uc/ fr/-'T/.r A't·,u,y
:he 7 /ne o Ge>ras +cat4
eata fayo,tia >.re
p/ ,,,,,,,, ,-:,#,.,..,,.. 8/..;, ;,;,,.,.,.,,4-/. ,.,,_
fi6vs Bolt are vie I-,so- f»id
erst re+ees et s eaer'tar
T,J.;., •42. C. h.-re ·,.:..-· t? O.;r.f' /"-?<" .:> .,,_,.,~- •
o/ rA.- , <>,..,,: ;f-.,• .:?,.,,.a/ .,,,:,/ .5;:1 • ,5:

orI

" ✓o'


